



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1589 of 2025

SURAJPAL ALIAS SURUJ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/08/2025	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. K. K. Baharani, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week time to remove the default, as pointed out by the registry. List it after a week. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	