



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1589 of 2025

SURAJPAL ALIAS SURUJ **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/09/2025	Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. K.K. Baharani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Call for record of the trial Court. List this appeal after receipt of record. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge